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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that

interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs...?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Most of the time 45% 26% 38% 55% 65% 50% 38% 31% 33% 45% 48% 39% 50%
Some of the time 32% 33% 35% 31% 30% 31% 34% 39% 29% 36% 33% 31% 30%
Only now and then 14% 25% 16% 10% 4% 11% 19% 22% 22% 11% 11% 19% 13%
Hardly at all 9% 16% 11% 5% 1% 8% 9% 8% 16% 9% 8% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (169) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Most of the time 45% 44% 46% 50% 48% 35% 53% 45% 45% 38% 46% 61%
Some of the time 32% 33% 35% 30% 30% 36% 31% 34% 31% 33% 33% 33%
Only now and then 14% 15% 12% 11% 16% 19% 9% 12% 16% 18% 11% 5%
Hardly at all 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (374) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (520) (392) (326) (124)
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2. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 24% 37% 30% 25% 24% 48% 37% 31% 25% 32% 31% 29%
Off on the wrong track 57% 53% 49% 61% 68% 66% 28% 51% 44% 60% 55% 55% 61%
Not sure 14% 23% 14% 10% 6% 10% 23% 12% 24% 15% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (169) (288) (407) (135) (670) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (358) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 56% 19% 11% 53% 31% 14% 30% 29% 31% 29% 29%
Off on the wrong track 57% 27% 70% 83% 32% 48% 81% 60% 54% 54% 61% 65%
Not sure 14% 16% 11% 7% 15% 21% 5% 10% 17% 15% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (374) (310) (225) (243) (355) (335) (479) (520) (392) (326) (124)
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3. Favorability of a path to citizenship
Do you favor or oppose providing a legal way for illegal immigrants already in the United States to become U.S. citizens?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Favor strongly 25% 30% 29% 19% 25% 22% 29% 38% 26% 26% 23% 22% 31%
Favor somewhat 28% 30% 28% 28% 23% 26% 34% 24% 33% 29% 34% 27% 21%
Oppose somewhat 16% 15% 13% 16% 20% 18% 6% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14% 19%
Oppose strongly 25% 17% 22% 31% 30% 28% 17% 18% 24% 20% 22% 28% 27%
Not sure 7% 9% 9% 6% 2% 6% 14% 5% 3% 7% 6% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (169) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Favor strongly 25% 43% 22% 10% 54% 21% 11% 24% 26% 27% 20% 28%
Favor somewhat 28% 31% 28% 25% 24% 34% 24% 27% 28% 25% 32% 30%
Oppose somewhat 16% 9% 16% 24% 9% 14% 21% 17% 14% 16% 14% 14%
Oppose strongly 25% 11% 29% 35% 11% 19% 39% 26% 24% 23% 28% 24%
Not sure 7% 7% 5% 6% 2% 12% 4% 6% 8% 9% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (374) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (520) (392) (326) (124)
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4. Preferred law

What do you think should happen to the illegal immigrants already living and working in the country who do not have any criminal history?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Create a path to legal
citizenship 44% 4% 46% 42% 41% 41% 52% 52% 45% 44% 47% 42% 44%
Grant permanent residency
but not citizenship 13% 19% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 16% 7% 14% 13% 10% 16%
Grant only temporary
residency 15% 12% 14% 16% 20% 15% 8% 20% 21% 14% 11% 17% 18%
Do not grant any legal status 20% 9% 23% 24% 22% 23% 11% 7% 21% 18% 22% 20% 18%
Not sure 8% 12% 6% 8% 6% 8% 15% 4% 6% 10% ™% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (169) (288) (406) (134) (669) (144) (118) (66) (181) (216) (358) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Create a path to legal
citizenship 44% 59% 45% 29% 69% 44% 29% 43% 46% 42% 44% 52%
Grant permanent residency
but not citizenship 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 15% 11% 12% 14% 13% 13% 12%
Grant only temporary
residency 15% 12% 13% 21% 9% 15% 19% 16% 14% 16% 15% 14%
Do not grant any legal status 20% 8% 23% 31% 1% 16% 33% 22% 17% 18% 22% 18%
Not sure 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 11% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (372) (310) (226) (242) (354) (335) (479) (518) (389) (326) (124)
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5. Support for DREAM
Do you support or oppose creating a path to US citizenship for illegal immigrant children who are brought into the country through no fault of their own?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Support strongly 32% 38% 38% 24% 28% 29% 39% 40% 30% 36% 34% 27% 34%
Support somewhat 29% 35% 23% 30% 30% 30% 29% 29% 28% 28% 30% 30% 28%
Oppose somewhat 15% 11% 15% 15% 20% 16% 6% 9% 22% 17% 11% 15% 16%
Oppose strongly 17% 9% 16% 23% 15% 18% 13% 12% 19% 12% 17% 19% 15%
Not sure 8% ™% 8% 8% 7% 7% 13% 10% 2% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (169) (284) (406) (136) (670) (144) (115) (66) (179) (217) (358) (241)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Support strongly 32% 51% 30% 13% 63% 29% 15% 29% 35% 32% 29% 34%
Support somewhat 29% 23% 31% 3% 18% 32% 34% 30% 28% 29% 29% 36%
Oppose somewhat 15% 11% 14% 21% 10% 14% 19% 17% 13% 13% 18% 11%
Oppose strongly 17% 6% 22% 22% 5% 14% 26% 19% 15% 16% 18% 16%
Not sure 8% 8% 4% 8% 4% 11% 6% 6% 10% 10% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (372) (310) (225) (242) (354) (334) (476) (519) (390) (325) (123)
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6. Likelihood of passing immigration reform
How likely is it that Congress will pass immigration reform this year?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very likely 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 8% 12% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7%
Somewhat likely 14% 17% 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 23% 21% 17% 13% 14% 12%
Somewhat unlikely 29% 36% 27% 27% 24% 30% 24% 31% 26% 29% 24% 30% 32%
Very unlikely 33% 23% 32% 39% 39% 37% 23% 21% 39% 32% 42% 32% 28%
Not sure 19% 17% 23% 16% 21% 19% 30% 14% 9% 20% 19% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (169) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very likely 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 2%
Somewhat likely 14% 17% 10% 14% 17% 17% 9% 11% 17% 15% 13% 11%
Somewhat unlikely 29% 29% 30% 28% 38% 29% 23% 27% 30% 30% 27% 28%
Very unlikely 33% 31% 38% 33% 27% 30% 41% 42% 25% 25% 38% 53%
Not sure 19% 18% 17% 22% 13% 21% 20% 16% 23% 22% 18% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (374) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (520) (392) (326) (124)
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7. Party trusted with immigration
When it comes to immigration reform, which party do you trust most?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Republican party 15% 9% 12% 19% 20% 20% 3% 8% 5% 15% 14% 17% 12%
Democratic party 32% 36% 36% 28% 28% 28% 56% 26% 37% 40% 35% 25% 36%
Both equally 4% 6% 6% 2% 0% 2% 5% 10% 8% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Neither 41% 35% 39% 42% 49% 43% 25% 51% 39% 33% 38% 45% 42%
Not sure 8% 13% 7% 8% 3% 8% 11% 4% 11% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (168) (286) (406) (136) (670) (144) (116) (66) (181) (217) (357) (241)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Republican party 15% 1% 10% 46% 2% 8% 29% 16% 14% 12% 16% 26%
Democratic party 32% 73% 18% 4% 69% 31% 11% 30% 35% 34% 31% 33%
Both equally 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1%
Neither 41% 16% 61% 37% 23% 41% 51% 45% 37% 38% 44% 39%
Not sure 8% 6% 7% 10% 4% 12% 7% 5% 11% 10% 7% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (372) (309) (225) (242) (354) (334) (478) (518) (389) (326) (124)
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8. Want immigration reform - REP
Do you think most Republicans want an immigration reform law to pass this year or not?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 13% 17% 9% 13% 15% 15% 10% 10% 12% 9% 15% 13% 15%
No 51% 48% 55% 52% 47% 50% 50% 60% 50% 57% 53% 44% 55%
Not sure 36% 35% 36% 35% 39% 36% 40% 29% 37% 33% 33% 43% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (168) (282) (407) (136) (668) (145) (115) (65) (180) (216) (358) (239)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 13% 6% 12% 22% 10% 9% 20% 14% 13% 13% 10% 17%
No 51% 68% 48% 40% 1% 50% 40% 57% 44% 51% 54% 61%
Not sure 36% 26% 41% 38% 19% 42% 40% 29% 43% 36% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (993) (371) (308) (224) (241) (353) (334) (475) (518) (387) (325) (124)
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9. Want immigration reform - DEM
Do you think most Democrats want an immigration reform law to pass this year or not?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 50% 44% 48% 52% 63% 53% 43% 43% 50% 55% 51% 45% 54%
No 19% 22% 18% 19% 13% 17% 24% 22% 19% 13% 19% 21% 19%
Not sure 31% 34% 35% 29% 24% 30% 34% 34% 31% 32% 30% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (169) (284) (406) (135) (668) (143) (117) (66) (180) (216) (356) (242)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 50% 64% 44% 46% 65% 40% 52% 54% 47% 47% 51% 59%
No 19% 9% 23% 28% 12% 18% 24% 22% 15% 21% 15% 26%
Not sure 31% 27% 33% 27% 23% 42% 25% 24% 38% 32% 34% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (371) (309) (224) (243) (355) (330) (475) (519) (389) (324) (123)
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10. Politics or good policy - REP
Do you think most of the Republicans who want immigration reform to pass this year are motivated by politics or because they think it is the best policy?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Motivated by politics 52% 41% 54% 59% 51% 56% 46% 39% 52% 54% 52% 52% 52%
Think it is the best policy 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 11% 5% 8% 14% 8% 14% 9% 8%
Both equally 17% 24% 13% 15% 22% 16% 20% 29% 8% 14% 12% 21% 19%
Not sure 20% 27% 22% 16% 14% 17% 29% 24% 26% 23% 22% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (167) (285) (406) (136) (669) (144) (115) (66) (181) (216) (357) (240)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Motivated by politics 52% 55% 62% 43% 62% 49% 51% 57% 48% 47% 61% 59%
Think it is the best policy 10% 9% 8% 16% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 9% 12% 16%
Both equally 17% 13% 16% 23% 12% 18% 21% 16% 18% 19% 13% 19%
Not sure 20% 23% 14% 19% 17% 25% 17% 16% 25% 25% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (370) (310) (225) (242) (352) (335) 477) (517) (390) (325) (124)
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11. Politics or good policy - DEM
Do you think most of the Democrats who want immigration reform to pass this year are motivated by politics or because they think it is the best policy?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Motivated by politics 46% 29% 43% 54% 59% 53% 22% 38% 44% 46% 44% 47% 46%
Think it is the best policy 16% 12% 17% 17% 14% 15% 26% 11% 11% 16% 16% 14% 17%
Both equally 23% 31% 24% 17% 20% 20% 24% 31% 31% 24% 24% 23% 20%
Not sure 16% 27% 16% 11% 8% 13% 28% 19% 14% 14% 17% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (169) (287) (407) (136) (671) (144) (118) (66) (181) (217) (358) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Motivated by politics 46% 20% 61% 68% 20% 38% 70% 51% 41% 42% 49% 58%
Think it is the best policy 16% 34% 5% 8% 34% 14% 6% 14% 17% 15% 14% 21%
Both equally 23% 31% 20% 13% 30% 26% 15% 23% 23% 23% 25% 19%
Not sure 16% 15% 14% 11% 15% 22% 9% 12% 19% 20% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (373) (310) (226) (243) (356) (334) (480) (519) (392) (326) (124)
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12. Ready for SecDef

Do you think America is ready to see a woman serve as the Secretary of Defense or not?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 58% 57% 64% 59% 48% 58% 62% 56% 57% 63% 57% 54% 63%
No 28% 24% 22% 27% 46% 30% 20% 31% 23% 24% 32% 31% 23%
Not sure 14% 20% 13% 14% 5% 12% 18% 14% 20% 14% 11% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (168) (288) (406) (136) (670) (145) (117) (66) (181) (216) (358) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 58% 1% 59% 44% 79% 57% 46% 56% 61% 60% 53% 66%
No 28% 19% 28% 43% 14% 27% 38% 30% 26% 23% 34% 29%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 13% 7% 16% 16% 15% 13% 17% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (373) (310) (226) (241) (356) (335) (480) (518) (391) (325) (124)
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13. Ready for JCS

Do you think America is ready to see a woman serve as Chairman of the Joint Chiefs of Staff or not?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 57% 56% 61% 60% 44% 57% 63% 58% 49% 60% 59% 53% 59%
No 26% 18% 23% 26% 43% 28% 17% 24% 25% 24% 24% 29% 24%
Not sure 17% 26% 16% 14% 13% 15% 20% 18% 27% 17% 17% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (169) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 57% 68% 58% 44% 75% 57% 46% 51% 63% 57% 55% 64%
No 26% 18% 28% 38% 14% 22% 36% 31% 20% 23% 30% 27%
Not sure 17% 14% 15% 18% 11% 21% 18% 18% 17% 21% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (374) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (520) (392) (326) (124)
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14. Ready for CJS

Do you think America is ready to see a woman serve as the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court or not?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 73% 67% 79% 76% 67% 75% 70% 73% 64% 79% 73% 69% 75%
No 13% 11% 10% 13% 22% 14% 8% 13% 14% 11% 16% 13% 12%
Not sure 14% 22% 10% 12% 11% 11% 21% 14% 22% 10% 11% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (169) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (243)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 73% 85% 73% 63% 89% 2% 65% 1% 75% 1% 73% 80%
No 13% 6% 15% 23% 4% 11% 21% 15% 11% 12% 15% 13%
Not sure 14% 9% 12% 14% 7% 17% 15% 14% 13% 17% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (374) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (520) (392) (326) (124)

16



The Economist/YouGov Poll

March 15-17, 2014

15. Ready for President

Do you think America is ready to elect a woman president, or not?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 65% 58% 72% 68% 55% 64% 1% 67% 58% 71% 64% 63% 65%
No 22% 22% 20% 21% 28% 22% 17% 18% 34% 22% 24% 23% 18%
Not sure 13% 20% 8% 11% 17% 14% 12% 14% 8% 8% 13% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (167) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (116) (66) (180) (217) (358) (243)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 65% 80% 66% 47% 84% 67% 51% 65% 64% 63% 66% 75%
No 22% 11% 22% 38% 8% 19% 32% 22% 21% 22% 21% 20%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 15% 8% 13% 17% 12% 14% 15% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (374) (310) (225) (242) (356) (334) (480) (518) (390) (326) (124)
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March 15-17, 2014

16. People you know vote for a woman candidate
Do you think most people you know would vote for a presidential candidate who is a woman, or not?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 54% 56% 61% 52% 47% 52% 66% 55% 51% 59% 57% 49% 58%
No 19% 21% 14% 19% 24% 19% 12% 25% 20% 20% 18% 21% 16%
Not sure 27% 22% 25% 30% 29% 28% 22% 20% 29% 21% 25% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (168) (286) (406) (136) (670) (144) (116) (66) (181) (217) (357) (241)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 54% 69% 54% 38% 70% 55% 45% 55% 54% 53% 54% 59%
No 19% 12% 18% 30% 14% 14% 27% 18% 20% 17% 21% 23%
Not sure 27% 19% 28% 32% 16% 31% 28% 27% 26% 29% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (373) (309) (226) (241) (356) (333) (478) (518) (390) (325) (124)
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March 15-17, 2014

17. Hope for a woman president

Do you personally hope that the United States has a woman president in your lifetime?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 58% 64% 60% 56% 48% 54% 1% 60% 62% 61% 54% 57% 61%
No 17% 14% 16% 18% 23% 17% 15% 17% 19% 18% 18% 16% 16%
Not sure 25% 21% 24% 26% 29% 29% 14% 23% 19% 22% 27% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (168) (285) (407) (135) (670) (144) (115) (66) (181) (217) (357) (240)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 58% 82% 49% 35% 86% 64% 34% 49% 67% 58% 60% 50%
No 17% ™% 17% 35% 4% 11% 31% 20% 15% 16% 17% 21%
Not sure 25% 11% 34% 30% 9% 24% 35% 32% 18% 25% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (373) (309) (225) (242) (354) (333) (478) (517) (388) (326) (124)
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18. US will have a woman president
Do you think the United States will have a woman president in your lifetime?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 63% 66% 1% 64% 40% 59% 76% 59% 67% 62% 66% 62% 60%
No 14% 15% 12% 10% 26% 15% 9% 15% 13% 10% 16% 15% 14%
Not sure 23% 19% 17% 26% 35% 25% 14% 25% 20% 28% 18% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (168) (288) (406) (135) (670) (144) (117) (66) (181) (217) (356) (243)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 63% 75% 63% 47% 78% 66% 50% 62% 63% 62% 64% 65%
No 14% 6% 14% 26% 6% 12% 22% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13%
Not sure 23% 18% 23% 28% 16% 23% 28% 22% 24% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (372) (310) (226) (243) (354) (334) (480) (517) (389) (326) (124)
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March 15-17, 2014

19. Show emotion - woman

Do you think it's appropriate for female candidates to show their emotions in public, or is that not appropriate?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Appropriate 62% 59% 67% 60% 61% 64% 51% 61% 61% 63% 64% 58% 63%
Inappropriate 20% 18% 17% 21% 26% 19% 16% 28% 23% 21% 14% 24% 19%
Not sure 18% 23% 16% 19% 13% 17% 33% 11% 15% 16% 22% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (168) (285) (407) (136) (669) (145) (116) (66) (181) (217) (355) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Appropriate 62% 72% 62% 51% 74% 59% 56% 58% 65% 60% 64% 67%
Inappropriate 20% 11% 19% 30% 12% 17% 27% 24% 16% 18% 23% 21%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 19% 14% 23% 17% 17% 19% 22% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (372) (310) (225) (242) (355) (333) (479) (517) (388) (326) (124)
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March 15-17, 2014

20. Show emotion - man

Do you think it's appropriate for male candidates to show their emotions in public, or is that not appropriate?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Appropriate 62% 60% 67% 58% 63% 66% 4% 50% 64% 68% 61% 58% 61%
Inappropriate 19% 15% 16% 23% 24% 17% 21% 27% 25% 15% 16% 23% 22%
Not sure 19% 25% 17% 19% 14% 17% 32% 23% 11% 17% 23% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (168) (285) (407) (136) (670) (143) (117) (66) (181) (216) (357) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Appropriate 62% 68% 62% 53% 70% 61% 57% 58% 65% 58% 67% 1%
Inappropriate 19% 14% 19% 27% 16% 15% 26% 23% 16% 18% 21% 16%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 19% 14% 24% 17% 19% 19% 24% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (372) (309) (225) (242) (354) (335) (479) (517) (389) (325) (124)
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21. Confidence with int’l crisis

Do you have confidence in a female president’s ability to deal with an international crisis, or would you feel uneasy about her?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 61% 59% 65% 62% 56% 63% 60% 55% 53% 62% 62% 55% 67%
No 18% 19% 13% 17% 27% 18% 16% 16% 24% 17% 19% 23% 10%
Not sure 21% 22% 22% 21% 18% 19% 24% 29% 23% 21% 19% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (169) (287) (404) (136) (668) (145) (118) (65) (181) (217) (356) (242)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 61% 80% 56% 45% 83% 64% 44% 56% 66% 58% 61% 74%
No 18% 10% 17% 30% 7% 14% 28% 19% 17% 18% 21% 13%
Not sure 21% 10% 27% 24% 9% 21% 28% 25% 18% 25% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (371) (310) (225) (241) (355) (334) (478) (518) (391) (326) (123)
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22. Appear tougher on defense

Do you think female candidates for office have to appear to be tougher on national defense than male candidates, or not?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 37% 39% 36% 37% 35% 33% 36% 59% 35% 33% 36% 36% 42%
No 43% 31% 44% 46% 53% 47% 43% 18% 44% 42% 45% 43% 42%
Not sure 20% 30% 20% 17% 12% 19% 21% 23% 21% 25% 19% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (164) (288) (405) (134) (665) (144) (117) (65) (181) (213) (356) (241)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 37% 45% 32% 36% 45% 38% 31% 30% 43% 38% 38% 37%
No 43% 38% 49% 48% 38% 38% 52% 49% 38% 40% 44% 49%
Not sure 20% 17% 19% 15% 18% 24% 17% 21% 19% 22% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (371) (309) (223) (240) (354) (332) (479) (512) (388) (326) (123)
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23. Tougher on national defense
Do you think male politicians or female politicians are tougher on national defense?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Male politicians 24% 22% 22% 24% 28% 24% 20% 32% 19% 24% 22% 26% 22%
Female politicians 8% 8% 9% 8% 3% 7% 8% 14% 5% 6% 6% 5% 16%
About the same 49% 43% 51% 49% 54% 51% 4% 37% 49% 52% 50% 49% 44%
Not sure 20% 26% 18% 19% 15% 18% 25% 17% 26% 18% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (169) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Male politicians 24% 20% 25% 32% 15% 16% 37% 31% 17% 24% 25% 25%
Female politicians 8% 10% 6% 5% 11% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8%
About the same 49% 55% 48% 46% 58% 52% 40% 47% 51% 46% 50% 60%
Not sure 20% 15% 21% 17% 16% 24% 18% 16% 23% 23% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (374) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (520) (392) (326) (124)
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24. Importance of stance on women’s health issues
All other things being equal, how much of a factor is a candidate’s stand on women’s health issues in determining your vote?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The single most important
factor 7% 13% 7% 5% 6% 5% 14% 13% 8% 4% 7% 9% 8%
One of several important
factors 57% 64% 59% 54% 51% 55% 68% 57% 56% 62% 58% 53% 59%
Not an important factor 35% 23% 34% 41% 43% 40% 18% 30% 36% 34% 35% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (168) (284) (407) (136) (669) (144) (116) (66) (179) (215) (359) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The single most important
factor 7% 9% 5% 5% 13% 6% 5% 7% 8% 11% 5% 3%
One of several important
factors 57% 4% 55% 41% 76% 61% 42% 48% 66% 56% 61% 45%
Not an important factor 35% 17% 40% 54% 11% 33% 53% 45% 26% 33% 34% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (371) (309) (226) (243) (353) (335) (479) (516) (391) (324) (124)
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25. Ever vote for — Abortion
Would you ever vote for a candidate for President who does not share your views on the following issues?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 29% 30% 32% 27% 23% 28% 35% 29% 24% 26% 23% 36% 25%
No 53% 51% 48% 54% 63% 56% 42% 54% 48% 57% 56% 42% 64%
Not sure 18% 19% 20% 19% 13% 16% 23% 17% 28% 18% 21% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (169) (287) (407) (136) (671) (145) (117) (66) (181) (217) (359) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 29% 29% 28% 31% 26% 35% 25% 33% 24% 31% 25% 31%
No 53% 53% 54% 57% 60% 43% 58% 50% 56% 52% 54% 53%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 12% 13% 22% 18% 17% 20% 17% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (373) (310) (226) (243) (355) (335) (480) (519) (392) (326) (124)
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26. Ever vote for — National defense
Would you ever vote for a candidate for President who does not share your views on the following issues?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 29% 37% 29% 26% 26% 25% 40% 40% 29% 27% 28% 33% 27%
No 50% 35% 50% 54% 64% 55% 34% 41% 48% 51% 52% 45% 56%
Not sure 21% 28% 20% 20% 10% 19% 26% 19% 22% 22% 20% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (168) (285) (406) (136) (668) (145) (116) (66) (181) (216) (358) (240)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 29% 40% 24% 23% 38% 32% 22% 31% 28% 33% 30% 24%
No 50% 35% 56% 65% 32% 43% 68% 56% 44% 47% 51% 57%
Not sure 21% 25% 20% 12% 30% 25% 10% 13% 28% 20% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (373) (308) (225) (243) (353) (333) (478) (517) (390) (324) (124)
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27. Ever vote for — Economic policy
Would you ever vote for a candidate for President who does not share your views on the following issues?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 25% 28% 25% 24% 24% 21% 33% 39% 27% 23% 26% 28% 21%
No 56% 48% 55% 57% 67% 62% 41% 48% 48% 55% 59% 49% 64%
Not sure 19% 25% 19% 19% 9% 18% 26% 13% 24% 21% 15% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (167) (286) (407) (135) (670) (145) (114) (66) (180) (216) (358) (241)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 25% 33% 20% 21% 31% 26% 22% 26% 24% 30% 25% 19%
No 56% 46% 61% 65% 45% 52% 67% 61% 51% 56% 51% 63%
Not sure 19% 21% 18% 14% 24% 22% 12% 13% 24% 14% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (373) (308) (225) (241) (353) (335) (477) (518) (390) (325) (124)
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28. Ever vote for — Taxes

Would you ever vote for a candidate for President who does not share your views on the following issues?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 26% 32% 26% 22% 21% 20% 42% 39% 24% 27% 25% 26% 24%
No 55% 45% 58% 57% 63% 61% 37% 46% 58% 56% 57% 52% 58%
Not sure 19% 23% 15% 21% 16% 20% 21% 15% 18% 17% 18% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (169) (287) (405) (136) (670) (145) (116) (66) (181) (217) (359) (240)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 26% 34% 23% 20% 35% 27% 19% 27% 25% 27% 27% 24%
No 55% 45% 59% 66% 41% 50% 69% 59% 52% 55% 54% 61%
Not sure 19% 22% 18% 15% 24% 23% 12% 15% 23% 18% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (373) (310) (224) (243) (355) (333) (478) (519) (392) (324) (124)
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29. Ever vote for — The environment
Would you ever vote for a candidate for President who does not share your views on the following issues?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 32% 34% 30% 34% 30% 30% 41% 41% 24% 35% 30% 36% 28%
No 48% 44% 50% 46% 55% 51% 35% 44% 57% 4% 47% 45% 56%
Not sure 19% 21% 20% 20% 14% 19% 24% 15% 20% 18% 23% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (168) (287) (407) (136) (671) (145) (117) (65) (181) (217) (359) (241)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 32% 34% 33% 32% 30% 34% 32% 32% 33% 33% 34% 28%
No 48% 47% 50% 50% 51% 45% 49% 50% 46% 47% 4% 54%
Not sure 19% 19% 18% 18% 19% 20% 19% 18% 21% 20% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (373) (310) (225) (243) (354) (335) (480) (518) (391) (326) (124)
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30. Ever vote for — Gay rights

Would you ever vote for a candidate for President who does not share your views on the following issues?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 26% 27% 32% 23% 22% 26% 31% 28% 21% 26% 27% 28% 22%
No 55% 60% 48% 57% 57% 57% 48% 51% 63% 54% 54% 53% 61%
Not sure 19% 13% 20% 20% 21% 18% 21% 21% 16% 20% 19% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (168) (287) (407) (136) (671) (144) (117) (66) (181) (217) (358) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 26% 25% 28% 26% 17% 36% 23% 29% 24% 23% 28% 26%
No 55% 56% 53% 59% 67% 43% 60% 54% 56% 57% 52% 59%
Not sure 19% 20% 19% 15% 16% 21% 17% 17% 20% 20% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (373) (310) (226) (242) (355) (335) (480) (518) (391) (326) (124)
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31. Bush’s use of power
Do you think President George W. Bush used too much power, not enough power, or the right amount of power?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Too much power 45% 52% 51% 39% 34% 43% 59% 38% 43% 44% 46% 38% 54%
The right amount of power 32% 23% 25% 39% 40% 36% 13% 32% 27% 34% 33% 32% 28%
Not enough power 11% 6% 12% 12% 14% 10% 7% 18% 13% 11% 8% 14% 9%
Not sure 13% 19% 13% 9% 12% 10% 22% 12% 18% 11% 12% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (168) (287) (407) (136) (670) (145) (117) (66) (181) (217) (359) (241)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Too much power 45% 65% 47% 18% 1% 50% 24% 46% 43% 43% 46% 44%
The right amount of power 32% 12% 32% 64% 10% 25% 52% 33% 30% 29% 28% 51%
Not enough power 11% 7% 13% 11% 10% 8% 15% 12% 10% 12% 14% 2%
Not sure 13% 15% 9% 7% 10% 17% 10% 8% 18% 16% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (374) (309) (225) (242) (356) (334) (480) (518) (392) (324) (124)
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32. Bush’s leadership abilities
Would you say George W. Bush was a strong or a weak leader?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very strong 18% 13% 12% 22% 26% 19% 8% 30% 9% 15% 19% 18% 18%
Somewhat strong 38% 31% 40% 40% 41% 43% 24% 27% 40% 35% 36% 41% 37%
Somewhat weak 26% 36% 26% 21% 21% 22% 47% 19% 33% 29% 25% 27% 22%
Very weak 18% 20% 22% 17% 12% 17% 21% 25% 18% 22% 20% 13% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (168) (285) (406) (136) (667) (144) (118) (66) (179) (216) (357) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very strong 18% 7% 15% 37% 8% 11% 31% 18% 17% 18% 13% 30%
Somewhat strong 38% 26% 43% 52% 18% 38% 50% 40% 36% 33% 45% 35%
Somewhat weak 26% 34% 25% 10% 38% 29% 15% 23% 29% 28% 26% 18%
Very weak 18% 33% 16% 2% 36% 22% 4% 19% 18% 21% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (372) (310) (225) (242) (356) (334) (480) (515) (390) (324) (124)
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33. Exceeded powers granted by the Constitution
Do you think George W. Bush exceeded the limits of authority granted a President by the US Constitution?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 40% 47% 45% 35% 34% 39% 49% 40% 35% 36% 42% 35% 50%
No 41% 28% 36% 47% 55% 45% 19% 39% 46% 38% 44% 45% 33%
Not sure 19% 25% 19% 19% 12% 16% 32% 21% 19% 26% 14% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (168) (287) (407) (136) (671) (144) (118) (65) (181) (217) (357) (243)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 40% 55% 43% 18% 58% 44% 26% 41% 40% 44% 38% 34%
No 41% 21% 40% 73% 18% 32% 63% 44% 37% 36% 43% 53%
Not sure 19% 24% 18% 9% 24% 24% 11% 16% 23% 21% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (373) (310) (226) (242) (355) (335) (479) (519) (391) (326) (124)
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34. ACA - failure or success
From all that you know now, has the health care reform law been a complete success, a complete failure, or something in between?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A complete failure 29% 19% 25% 36% 38% 36% 8% 25% 24% 26% 31% 30% 30%
More of a failure than a
success 18% 23% 16% 14% 22% 20% 10% 16% 18% 22% 16% 18% 17%
Equal amount of both failure
and success 14% 16% 15% 13% 13% 11% 20% 18% 19% 18% 15% 13% 11%
More of a success than a
failure 18% 14% 18% 17% 24% 17% 22% 12% 23% 18% 19% 15% 20%
A complete success 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 8% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Too early to tell 12% 13% 15% 13% 2% 9% 22% 17% 9% 10% 10% 15% 10%
Not sure 5% 10% 7% 3% 0% 4% 9% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (169) (287) (407) (136) (670) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A complete failure 29% 5% 36% 54% 7% 19% 54% 32% 26% 24% 29% 43%
More of a failure than a
success 18% 9% 25% 23% 9% 19% 23% 21% 15% 18% 22% 16%
Equal amount of both failure
and success 14% 17% 15% 8% 15% 19% 9% 12% 16% 14% 18% 6%
More of a success than a
failure 18% 37% 11% 3% 39% 19% 4% 18% 17% 19% 16% 23%
A complete success 1% 7% 2% 2% 8% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 1% 2%
Too early to tell 12% 18% 9% 8% 17% 15% 6% 10% 14% 14% 11% 8%
Not sure 5% 7% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% ™% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (374) (310) (225) (243) (356) (334) (480) (519) (392) (325) (124)
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35. Direction of news stories about the healthcare law
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the healthcare law, or have you not heard much news at all about the healthcare law?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Mostly positive 9% 12% 8% 8% 5% 6% 13% 17% 8% 6% 9% 8% 11%
Equally positive and
negative 27% 23% 33% 28% 23% 22% 42% 31% 34% 27% 33% 24% 26%
Mostly negative 53% 45% 47% 56% 67% 62% 25% 43% 41% 53% 50% 54% 53%
Not heard much news at all 11% 20% 12% 7% 6% 9% 20% 9% 17% 13% 8% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (166) (287) (407) (136) (669) (144) (118) (65) (180) (216) (359) (241)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Mostly positive 9% 16% 6% 3% 15% 8% 5% 10% 7% 12% 5% 10%
Equally positive and
negative 27% 40% 22% 18% 39% 30% 17% 21% 33% 29% 31% 24%
Mostly negative 53% 32% 64% 70% 35% 46% 71% 59% 47% 46% 58% 61%
Not heard much news at all 11% 12% 7% 9% 11% 16% 6% 10% 13% 14% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (373) (310) (225) (243) (355) (333) (480) (516) (391) (325) (124)
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36. Direction of discussions about the healthcare law
When you have discussed the new healthcare law with your friends and family, has the discussion been mostly positive or mostly negative, or have you not discussed

the healthcare law at all with your friends and family?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Mostly positive 17% 15% 20% 15% 19% 14% 29% 13% 19% 13% 19% 14% 22%
Equally positive and
negative 21% 23% 25% 22% 10% 18% 28% 32% 21% 25% 24% 21% 16%
Mostly negative 44% 36% 39% 49% 53% 52% 13% 39% 42% 42% 44% 46% 42%
Not discussed at alll 18% 25% 17% 15% 18% 16% 29% 16% 18% 20% 13% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (167) (286) (406) (136) (668) (144) (118) (65) (181) (216) (358) (240)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Mostly positive 17% 35% 9% 4% 33% 18% ™% 16% 18% 16% 16% 27%
Equally positive and
negative 21% 27% 21% 15% 25% 29% 11% 19% 23% 24% 20% 15%
Mostly negative 44% 16% 55% 67% 19% 31% 71% 50% 37% 38% 48% 56%
Not discussed at all 18% 21% 15% 14% 23% 22% 12% 15% 21% 22% 16% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (872) (310) (225) (240) (355) (334) (479) (516) (391) (324) (124)
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37. Personally affected by ACA

Have you been personally affected by the new healthcare law?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 36% 36% 38% 37% 33% 42% 21% 26% 37% 35% 38% 34% 41%
No 52% 49% 48% 53% 61% 48% 62% 55% 58% 56% 51% 53% 49%
Not sure 12% 15% 14% 9% 6% 10% 16% 19% 4% 9% 12% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (168) (285) (407) (136) (670) (144) (117) (65) (181) (215) (359) (241)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 36% 30% 41% 42% 30% 31% 46% 41% 32% 35% 39% 43%
No 52% 58% 46% 48% 54% 59% 45% 49% 55% 52% 53% 48%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 10% 15% 11% 10% 10% 13% 13% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (373) (309) (225) (243) (354) (333) (480) (516) (391) (324) (124)
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38. Personally affected by ACA - better or worse
Has the new health care law made your life better or worse?
Asked of those who reported being personally affected by the new health care law

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Better 8% 11% 9% 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 10% 5% 12%
About the same 5% 5% 8% 4% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Worse 21% 15% 18% 25% 28% 26% 3% 16% 19% 19% 19% 22% 24%
Not sure 3% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 0%
Has not been personally
affected by the law 52% 49% 48% 53% 61% 48% 62% 55% 58% 56% 51% 53% 49%
Not sure if they have been
personally affected 12% 15% 14% 9% 6% 10% 16% 19% 4% 9% 12% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (168) (285) (407) (136) (670) (144) (117) (65) (181) (215) (359) (241)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Better 8% 15% 6% 2% 17% 8% 3% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7%
About the same 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5%
Worse 21% 9% 27% 34% 6% 16% 35% 25% 17% 20% 20% 31%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Has not been personally
affected by the law 52% 58% 46% 48% 54% 59% 45% 49% 55% 52% 53% 48%
Not sure if they have been
personally affected 12% 11% 13% 10% 15% 11% 10% 10% 13% 13% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (373) (309) (225) (243) (354) (333) (480) (516) (391) (324) (124)
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39. Close relative personally affected by ACA
Has at least one of your close relatives been personally affected by the new health care law?

You

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 39% 30% 41% 43% 41% 43% 26% 31% 39% 39% 45% 37% 35%
No 40% 47% 37% 38% 38% 37% 43% 41% 53% 42% 37% 39% 42%
Not sure 21% 23% 22% 20% 21% 20% 30% 28% 8% 19% 17% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (169) (286) (407) (136) (670) (145) (117) (66) (181) (217) (359) (241)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 39% 31% 41% 49% 33% 31% 51% 39% 39% 32% 46% 45%
No 40% 46% 38% 31% 47% 48% 28% 38% 41% 44% 39% 40%
Not sure 21% 23% 21% 20% 20% 21% 22% 23% 20% 24% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (374) (310) (224) (243) (355) (334) (479) (519) (391) (325) (124)
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40. Close relative affected by ACA - better or worse
Thinking about the close relative who has been personally affected by the new health care law, has their life been made better or worse?
Asked of those who reported a close relative has been personally affected by the new health care law

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Better 10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 14% 12% 11% 8% 10%
About the same 5% 7% 5% 5% 1% 5% 9% 2% 4% 4% 5% 7% 2%
Worse 22% 10% 22% 28% 27% 27% 5% 18% 21% 19% 26% 21% 21%
Has not been personally
affected by the law 40% 4% 3% 38% 38% 3% 43% 41% 53% 42% 37% 39% 42%
Not sure if they have been
personally affected 21% 23% 22% 20% 21% 20% 30% 28% 8% 19% 17% 24% 23%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (169) (286) (407) (136) (670) (145) (117) (66) (181) (217) (359) (241)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Better 10% 20% 8% 2% 20% 10% 4% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10%
About the same 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Worse 22% 6% 28% 38% 6% 15% 38% 22% 22% 18% 26% 28%
Has not been personally
affected by the law 40% 46% 38% 31% 47% 48% 28% 38% 41% 44% 39% 40%
Not sure if they have been
personally affected 21% 23% 21% 20% 20% 21% 22% 23% 20% 24% 16% 15%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (374) (310) (224) (243) (355) (334) (479) (519) (391) (325) (124)
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41. Have you tried to visit healthcare.gov

Have you tried to visit the federal health insurance exchange website, healthcare.gov?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 29% 29% 35% 33% 10% 29% 31% 29% 29% 31% 30% 28% 29%
No 68% 69% 60% 66% 90% 69% 65% 66% 1% 68% 66% 70% 69%
Not sure 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 6% 0% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (169) (285) (407) (135) (668) (145) (117) (66) (181) (217) (358) (240)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 29% 33% 30% 23% 35% 29% 26% 29% 29% 32% 26% 33%
No 68% 63% 68% 7% 62% 69% 72% 70% 67% 65% 73% 66%
Not sure 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (374) (309) (223) (243) (355) (333) (479) (517) (390) (325) (124)
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42. When did you visit healthcare.gov
Which month was your most recent visit to healthcare.gov?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
October 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
November 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 3%
December 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%
January 8% 10% 10% 8% 5% 9% 8% 10% 3% 10% 6% 3% 9%
February 5% 4% 7% 6% 1% 5% 11% 3% 0% 3% 7% 5% 4%
March 4% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 9% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Has not tried to visit the
federal website 68% 69% 60% 66% 90% 69% 65% 66% 1% 68% 66% 70% 69%
Not sure about visiting the
federal website 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 6% 0% 1% 4% 2% 3%
| don’t remember 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (169) (285) (407) (135) (668) (145) (117) (66) (181) (217) (358) (240)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

October 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%
November 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%
December 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
January 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 11% 7% 6%
February 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7%
March 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Has not tried to visit the
federal website 68% 63% 68% % 62% 69% 72% 70% 67% 65% 73% 66%
Not sure about visiting the
federal website 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1%
| don’t remember 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (374) (309) (223) (243) (355) (333) (479) (517) (390) (325) (124)
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43. Attitude on health care reform law
Do you think the health care reform law should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Expanded 27% 26% 28% 29% 23% 25% 34% 29% 31% 31% 29% 23% 28%
Kept the same 12% 18% 11% 10% 7% 8% 25% 14% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10%
Repealed 45% 34% 40% 50% 59% 53% 12% 3% 43% 40% 47% 45% 45%
Not sure 17% 23% 21% 12% 10% 14% 29% 19% 16% 14% 14% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (169) (285) (407) (135) (668) (145) (117) (66) (181) (217) (357) (241)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Expanded 27% 52% 21% 4% 53% 30% 9% 27% 27% 30% 26% 25%
Kept the same 12% 17% 7% 7% 13% 14% 8% 11% 12% 14% 11% 9%
Repealed 45% 12% 54% 79% 15% 33% 74% 49% 40% 39% 4% 59%
Not sure 17% 19% 18% 10% 19% 23% 9% 12% 21% 17% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (873) (310) (224) (242) (356) (333) (479) (517) (390) (325) (124)
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44. Most likely change to ACA
What do you think is the most likely action Congress will take on the new healthcare law? (A) Repeal the Affordable Care Act and not replace it with anything else;

(B) Replace the Affordable Care Act with something better; (C) Replace the Affordable Care Act with something worse; (D) Leave the Affordable Care Act as it is

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
A 20% 23% 21% 21% 15% 20% 16% 27% 20% 20% 20% 22% 18%
B 24% 21% 22% 25% 27% 25% 17% 28% 18% 23% 23% 25% 24%
C 10% 12% 12% 7% 10% 9% 13% 9% 13% 11% 7% 11% 13%
D 46% 44% 45% 46% 48% 45% 55% 36% 49% 46% 50% 42% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (167) (284) (404) (135) (665) (143) (116) (66) (180) (217) (354) (239)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A 20% 18% 23% 21% 13% 21% 24% 19% 22% 24% 20% 16%
B 24% 14% 23% 40% 14% 20% 33% 25% 22% 22% 26% 27%
C 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 7%
D 46% 59% 44% 31% 63% 48% 33% 46% 45% 44% 46% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (990) (871) (309) (222) (240) (353) (332) (477) (513) (389) (323) (124)
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45. Health insurance
Do you have health insurance?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 80% 75% 70% 84% 96% 83% 75% 70% 84% 88% 82% 75% 79%
No 20% 25% 30% 16% 4% 17% 25% 30% 16% 12% 18% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (169) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (243)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 80% 80% 74% 88% 7% 76% 85% 80% 80% 69% 88% 93%
No 20% 20% 26% 12% 23% 24% 15% 20% 20% 31% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (374) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (520) (392) (326) (124)
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46. Type of health insurance
Which of the following best describes your primary health insurance? (A) | have health insurance that is provided through my or a family member’'s employer,
union, school, trade group or professional association; (B) | have health insurance provided through Medicare; (C) | have health insurance that | or a family member
purchased directly from the heath insurance company or HMO, not through an employer, union, school, trade group or professional association; (D) | have health
insurance through the military or through VA Benefits; (E) | have health insurance that is provided through a government heath program, such as Medicaid; (F) Does
not have health insurance; (G) Prefer not to say
Asked of those who reported having health insurance
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
A 39% 37% 44% 47% 13% 43% 25% 30% 44% 45% 41% 39% 30%
B 16% 4% 4% 9% 70% 18% 11% 11% 11% 17% 17% 13% 17%
C 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 9%
D 3% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
E 11% 16% 11% 11% 4% 8% 21% 13% 13% 11% 14% 8% 13%
F 20% 25% 30% 16% 4% 18% 25% 30% 16% 12% 18% 25% 21%
G 6% 11% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 10% 7% 7% 3% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (168) (286) (406) (136) (667) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (356) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

A 39% 35% 42% 41% 39% 38% 40% 42% 36% 17% 56% 70%
B 16% 15% 12% 25% 12% 11% 22% 12% 19% 20% 12% 8%
C 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% % 6% 8% 5% 6%
D 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5%
E 11% 16% 6% 7% 15% 11% 8% 11% 11% 19% 8% 0%
F 20% 20% 26% 12% 23% 24% 15% 20% 20% 31% 12% 7%
G 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (373) (310) (224) (242) (355) (333) (478) (518) (391) (325) (124)
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47. Insured before January 1

Did you have health insurance before January 1, 2014?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Yes 79% 7% 67% 83% 96% 83% 72% 71% 73% 84% 83% 74% 80%
No 19% 18% 30% 16% 4% 16% 22% 24% 26% 15% 15% 23% 19%
Not sure 2% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 6% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (168) (286) (407) (136) (669) (145) (117) (66) (181) (216) (358) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 79% 79% 74% 87% 76% 75% 86% 78% 80% 69% 86% 90%
No 19% 19% 23% 11% 22% 23% 12% 20% 17% 29% 12% 8%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (373) (310) (225) (242) (355) (334) (480) (517) (392) (324) (124)
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48. Importance of issues
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The economy 97% 93% 96% 98% 100% 97% 96% 95% 94% 97% 97% 98% 94%
Immigration 74% 68% 73% 76% 80% 73% 1% 83% 75% 70% 70% 75% 79%
The environment 74% % 79% 70% 2% 71% 85% 82% 74% 7% 76% 2% 75%
Terrorism 83% 80% 78% 86% 89% 81% 86% 86% 88% 80% 82% 87% 79%
Gay rights 49% 61% 57% 39% 39% 49% 53% 44% 50% 53% 53% 45% 49%
Education 86% 89% 86% 85% 82% 83% 93% 89% 88% 82% 85% 90% 83%
Health care 38% 88% 86% 90% 90% 87% 94% 92% 84% 88% 90% 87% 89%
Social security 89% 81% 83% 95% 98% 88% 91% 92% 87% 87% 89% 88% 92%
The budget deficit 84% % 82% 87% 89% 85% 8% 87% 81% 81% 86% 83% 84%
The war in Afghanistan 65% 59% 64% 67% 75% 66% 62% 67% 64% 62% 66% 64% 69%
Taxes 90% 81% 88% 96% 97% 92% 92% 89% 78% 90% 91% 91% 89%
Medicare 85% 79% % 90% 99% 83% 93% 88% 85% 79% 85% 87% 85%
Abortion 68% 65% 72% 66% 69% 66% 80% 63% 67% 65% 1% 64% 73%
Totals (992) (168) (282) (407) (135) (668) (144) (116) (64) (180) (215) (357) (240)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The economy 97% 97% 97% 97% 96% 95% 99% 96% 97% 96% 97% 98%
Immigration 74% 79% 69% 1% 82% 70% 73% 72% 76% 74% 74% 79%
The environment 74% 93% 69% 56% 93% 79% 59% 67% 81% 80% 76% 59%
Terrorism 83% 79% 84% 88% 76% 81% 89% 80% 86% 84% 82% 79%
Gay rights 49% 66% 39% 34% 75% 50% 33% 40% 58% 49% 52% 3%
Education 86% 91% 83% 84% 91% 88% 81% 83% 89% 86% 86% 83%
Health care 88% 96% 88% 82% 97% 88% 84% 86% 91% 89% 89% 86%
Social security 89% 93% 88% 86% 92% 88% 89% 89% 89% 92% 88% 82%
The budget deficit 84% 75% 86% 92% 1% 81% 94% 84% 83% 87% 83% 81%
The war in Afghanistan 65% 63% 62% 73% 64% 61% 1% 64% 67% 68% 63% 65%
Taxes 90% 88% 91% 95% 84% 87% 97% 89% 92% 92% 89% 88%
Medicare 85% 89% 82% 84% 87% 85% 84% 84% 86% 87% 2% 75%
Abortion 68% 7% 59% 69% 76% 60% 1% 61% 75% 73% 64% 58%
Totals (992) (369) (309) (226) (240) (352) (335) (477) (515) (391) (323) (124)
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49. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
The economy 36% 36% 37% 37% 30% 36% 30% 32% 46% 34% 35% 39% 33%
Immigration 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3%
The environment 5% 6% 9% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7%
Terrorism 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Gay rights 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Education 7% 17% 5% 4% 2% 5% 9% 14% 9% 9% 4% 8% 7%
Health care 8% 8% 7% 10% 4% 8% 13% 4% 3% 9% 8% 5% 11%
Social security 14% 7% 9% 19% 23% 14% 23% 11% 7% 10% 19% 15% 11%
The budget deficit 7% 4% 7% 10% 3% 8% 3% 10% 5% 9% 5% 7% 9%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Taxes 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4%
Medicare 4% 3% 2% 2% 15% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4% 7%
Abortion 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (941) (152) (256) (401) (132) (637) (138) (104) (62) (171) (200) (340) (230)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The economy 36% 31% 44% 32% 33% 34% 39% 44% 28% 33% 38% 48%
Immigration 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2%
The environment 5% 7% 4% 3% 11% 6% 1% 2% 8% 3% 5% 6%
Terrorism 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Gay rights 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Education 7% 10% 6% 4% 12% 9% 2% 4% 10% 7% 7% 3%
Health care 8% 12% 6% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7%
Social security 14% 17% 10% 15% 12% 15% 15% 12% 17% 21% 11% 3%
The budget deficit 7% 3% 10% 12% 3% 6% 12% 11% 4% 6% 8% 14%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Taxes 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6%
Medicare 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% 2% 0%
Abortion 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (941) (353) (296) (215) (230) (333) (327) (448) (493) (365) (311) (119)
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50. Respondents have a somewhat or very favorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Barack Obama 46% 50% 50% 43% 3% 39% 69% 42% 57% 52% 45% 42% 48%
Joe Biden 41% 42% 42% 41% 39% 37% 60% 38% 47% 46% 43% 36% 43%
John Boehner 23% 20% 16% 26% 30% 25% 12% 29% 14% 22% 20% 25% 23%
Mitch McConnell 20% 15% 19% 19% 29% 21% 11% 22% 18% 18% 17% 23% 18%
Harry Reid 25% 25% 22% 26% 29% 22% 36% 27% 26% 25% 27% 24% 25%
Nancy Pelosi 31% 33% 30% 30% 32% 26% 43% 41% 37% 31% 31% 28% 36%
George W. Bush 47% 36% 40% 52% 65% 53% 18% 44% 50% 43% 45% 51% 45%
Totals (993) (168) (283) (407) (135) (668) (145) (115) (65) (181) (213) (357) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Barack Obama 46% 84% 34% 13% 82% 52% 18% 41% 51% 49% 45% 43%
Joe Biden 41% 78% 29% 15% 75% 45% 17% 38% 45% 43% 43% 38%
John Boehner 23% 11% 21% 43% 10% 18% 35% 26% 20% 22% 21% 31%
Mitch McConnell 20% 11% 13% 40% 5% 16% 32% 22% 18% 19% 17% 30%
Harry Reid 25% 48% 14% 11% 47% 24% 13% 27% 23% 26% 24% 27%
Nancy Pelosi 31% 60% 21% 8% 63% 31% 12% 31% 31% 33% 29% 31%
George W. Bush 47% 22% 50% 83% 16% 34% 78% 50% 43% 45% 50% 56%
Totals (993) (370) (310) (226) (241) (352) (334) (478) (515) (389) (324) (124)
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51. Respondents have a somewhat or very unfavorable opinion of these individuals
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Barack Obama 48% 38% 43% 54% 61% 56% 17% 52% 35% 44% 48% 49% 50%
Joe Biden 46% 35% 43% 53% 54% 53% 22% 41% 42% 45% 46% 48% 43%
John Boehner 56% 47% 62% 56% 61% 57% 52% 45% 65% 59% 62% 51% 55%
Mitch McConnell 49% 44% 49% 52% 48% 50% 46% 36% 56% 54% 54% 41% 51%
Harry Reid 46% 34% 45% 52% 54% 52% 26% 40% 42% 45% 47% 47% 44%
Nancy Pelosi 49% 34% 45% 57% 62% 57% 24% 3% 43% 49% 47% 51% 48%
George W. Bush A47% 53% 53% 43% 34% 43% 67% 48% 43% 52% 51% 40% 50%
Totals (993) (168) (283) (407) (135) (668) (145) (115) (65) (181) (213) (357) (242)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Barack Obama 48% 11% 62% 82% 17% 34% 80% 55% 41% 45% 49% 55%
Joe Biden 46% 11% 61% 76% 14% 35% 76% 54% 38% 42% 44% 58%
John Boehner 56% 63% 60% 43% 68% 55% 50% 61% 50% 52% 59% 62%
Mitch McConnell 49% 55% 54% 3% 65% 44% 44% 56% 41% 44% 53% 53%
Harry Reid 46% 19% 57% 70% 18% 39% 70% 56% 36% 40% 50% 56%
Nancy Pelosi 49% 16% 62% 79% 15% 43% 76% 56% 43% 43% 53% 61%
George W. Bush 47% 73% 46% 12% 79% 55% 19% 44% 49% 49% 44% 41%

Totals (993) (870) (310) (226) (241) (352) (334) (478) (515) (389) (324) (124)
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52. Favorability of individuals — Lisa Murkowski
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast  Midwest South West
Very favorable 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 14% 10% 9% 8% 11% 16% 27% 10% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 17% 13% 13% 12% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 11% 7% 12% 13% 7% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 11% 12%
Don’t know 65% 63% 62% 65% 5% 71% 62% 53% 44% 65% 68% 62% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (163) (277) (403) (135) (660) (142) (114) (62) (179) (208) (353) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 9% 9% 15% 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 10% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 12% 14% 8% 12% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 11% 4% 14% 15% 5% 9% 15% 14% 7% 10% 12% 13%
Don’t know 65% 70% 63% 65% 64% 69% 62% 57% 73% 63% 69% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (978) (366) (306) (222) (238) (347) (330) (474) (504) (389) (320) (121)
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53. Favorability of individuals — Dianne Feinstein
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 5% 7% 10% 10% 6% 19% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8% 13%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 21% 16% 20% 17% 15% 23% 30% 17% 20% 17% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 11% 16% 12% 10% 15% 9% 15% 12% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 26% 17% 21% 34% 33% 30% 10% 20% 31% 26% 22% 27% 30%
Don’t know 35% 47% 40% 29% 21% 35% 46% 35% 23% 37% 39% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (161) (278) (404) (133) (660) (141) (112) (63) (176) (207) (353) (240)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 8% 19% 3% 1% 19% 7% 3% 7% 9% 9% 5% 13%
Somewhat favorable 19% 30% 15% 10% 35% 19% 9% 20% 17% 19% 19% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 13% 14% 6% 12% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 26% 6% 34% 44% 6% 18% 46% 34% 19% 22% 28% 38%
Don’t know 35% 38% 36% 31% 34% 44% 27% 27% 43% 40% 37% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (976) (366) (306) (221) (236) (345) (332) (475) (501) (384) (321) (121)
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54. Favorability of individuals — Barbara Boxer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 5% 10% 9% 11% 6% 20% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 13%
Somewhat favorable 17% 23% 19% 14% 12% 14% 15% 26% 33% 17% 16% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 12% 2% 9% 8% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 26% 10% 20% 35% 42% 31% 12% 17% 27% 27% 22% 27% 28%
Don’t know 40% 53% 44% 35% 27% 42% 43% 36% 30% 40% 46% 42% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (161) (279) (404) (134) (661) (141) (114) (62) (178) (207) (354) (239)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 8% 21% 2% 2% 19% 7% 3% 8% 9% 9% 5% 14%
Somewhat favorable 17% 26% 14% 7% 32% 18% 8% 19% 15% 19% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 26% 7% 31% 47% 5% 16% 48% 32% 20% 22% 27% 39%
Don’t know 40% 41% 43% 36% 38% 50% 32% 32% 49% 42% 44% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (978) (367) (306) (222) (237) (348) (330) (475) (503) (387) (321) (122)
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55. Favorability of individuals — Mary Landrieu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 8% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 13% 8% 12% 10% 14% 13% 21% 12% 11% 14% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 11% 15% 11% 9% 17% 15% 12% 13% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 16% 9% 15% 21% 17% 16% 12% 12% 22% 15% 15% 18% 13%
Don’t know 58% 60% 60% 56% 55% 61% 60% 51% 40% 60% 59% 52% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (161) (277) (402) (133) (658) (141) (113) (61) (179) (204) (352) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 2% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0%
Somewhat favorable 12% 17% 8% 10% 20% 10% 8% 14% 10% 14% 11% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 14% 16% 10% 12% 14% 13% 11% 13% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 16% 5% 20% 24% 5% 10% 27% 20% 11% 12% 16% 25%
Don’t know 58% 65% 58% 50% 61% 65% 49% 51% 66% 57% 63% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (973) (364) (305) (220) (235) (347) (329) (470) (503) (384) (318) (121)
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56. Favorability of individuals — Susan Collins
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 14% 12% 10% 10% 13% 17% 33% 15% 14% 13% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 12% 16% 13% 13% 17% 12% 12% 16% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 16% 8% 8% 10% 10%
Don’t know 61% 57% 64% 61% 65% 67% 61% 50% 38% 63% 61% 57% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (969) (162) (277) (398) (132) (655) (140) (113) (61) (176) (206) (349) (238)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 19% 11% 10% 18% 13% 10% 15% 11% 13% 13% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 13% 16% 11% 12% 16% 17% 10% 13% 10% 20%
Very unfavorable 9% 4% 12% 11% 5% 7% 13% 12% 7% 10% 9% 7%
Don’t know 61% 64% 62% 61% 63% 65% 57% 52% 70% 60% 64% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (969) (362) (305) (219) (236) (342) (328) (467) (502) (384) (316) (120)
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57. Favorability of individuals — Barbara Mikulski
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 8% 10% 1% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 6% 12% 13% 18% 5% ™% 12% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 18% 9% 6% 12% 8% 11% 16% 19% 12% 12% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 11% 5% 11% 16% 12% 12% 8% 10% 16% 13% 9% 13% 12%
Don’t know 65% 62% 66% 67% 61% 1% 60% 51% 46% 66% 67% 60% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (162) (277) (401) (134) (657) (140) (115) (62) (176) (207) (353) (238)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 5% 11% 1% 1% 10% 3% 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 7%
Somewhat favorable 9% 13% 6% 6% 10% 9% 7% 7% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 7% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 7% 14% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 11% 3% 14% 19% 3% 9% 20% 13% 10% 10% 13% 15%
Don’t know 65% 66% 69% 64% 66% 68% 61% 60% 69% 61% 69% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (974) (366) (304) (220) (239) (345) (327) (470) (504) (387) (319) (120)
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58. Favorability of individuals — Debbie Stabenow
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 1% 8% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 8% 12% 11% 6% 2% 5% 13% 12% 17% 7% 9% 9% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 10% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 12% 14% 7% ™% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 13% 7% 14% 15% 16% 14% 10% 11% 16% 14% 14% 14% 11%
Don’t know 68% 64% 65% 69% 73% 72% 63% 63% 48% 1% 62% 66% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (159) (280) (402) (133) (656) (143) (113) (62) (176) (208) (353) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 4% 8% 1% 1% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 8% 13% 6% 5% 15% 8% 5% 9% 8% 11% 7% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 4% 8% 8% 4% 9% ™% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 13% 3% 17% 19% 4% 10% 22% 16% 11% 12% 14% 15%
Don’t know 68% 2% 67% 67% 70% 1% 63% 64% 1% 65% 69% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (365) (305) (221) (235) (345) (330) (473) (501) (383) (320) (121)
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59. Favorability of individuals — Patty Murray
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 9% 12% 10% 8% 6% 7% 10% 12% 17% 7% ™% 12% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 14% 9% 11% 7% 5%
Very unfavorable 13% 7% 11% 19% 15% 14% 9% 12% 18% 14% 9% 15% 15%
Don’t know 65% 63% 68% 62% 67% 68% 64% 58% 47% 67% 66% 62% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (972) (160) (279) (400) (133) (657) (141) (114) (60) (178) (205) (353) (236)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 5% 10% 2% 2% 11% 3% 1% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 9% 15% 6% 5% 14% 11% 5% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 4% 7% 11% 3% 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 13% 3% 20% 20% 5% 10% 22% 15% 11% 15% 12% 17%
Don’t know 65% 69% 65% 62% 67% 68% 60% 59% 70% 61% 68% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (972) (365) (306) (218) (236) (348) (326) (468) (504) (385) (319) (120)
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60. Favorability of individuals — Maria Cantwell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 9% 14% 12% 5% 3% 6% 9% 12% 24% 6% 11% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 14% ™% 5% 6% 6% 11% 15% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 8% 9% 14% 5% 9% 9% 12% 20% 12% 7% 10% 10%
Don’t know 70% 61% 69% 72% 85% 7% 65% 55% 46% 2% 1% 69% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (161) (279) (402) (133) (657) (140) (116) (62) (178) (206) (354) (237)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Very favorable 3% 7% 1% 0% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 9% 12% 5% 8% 14% 9% 6% 11% % 10% 10% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 4% 8% 9% ™% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 3%
Very unfavorable 10% 3% 14% 12% 4% 8% 15% 12% 8% 11% 10% 9%
Don’t know 70% 73% 1% 1% 70% 73% 68% 66% 75% 66% 72% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (975) (363) (307) (222) (235) (347) (330) (474) (501) (387) (319) (120)
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61. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Strongly approve 15% 9% 15% 18% 14% 10% 3% 13% 13% 15% 17% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve 27% 37% 31% 23% 16% 23% 35% 30% 38% 33% 25% 26% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 22% 18% 9% 13% 16% 10% 21% 15% 17% 14% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 38% 23% 32% 46% 57% 47% 9% 35% 31% 32% 41% 37% 42%
Not sure 5% 9% 4% 3% 0% 4% 9% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (168) (286) (407) (136) (671) (145) (116) (65) (181) (215) (359) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly approve 15% 33% 6% 1% 28% 14% 6% 11% 18% 18% 9% 16%
Somewhat approve 27% 46% 23% 11% 46% 34% 10% 26% 29% 27% 32% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 19% 9% 13% 21% 11% 13% 17% 17% 17% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 5% 48% 74% 10% 22% 2% 46% 31% 33% 38% 53%
Not sure 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 9% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (372) (310) (226) (243) (353) (335) (480) (517) (392) (325) (124)
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62. Obama approval on issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
The economy 38% 41% 41% 36% 33% 32% 64% 40% 40% 45% 38% 36% 37%
Immigration 36% 38% 40% 34% 29% 31% 60% 35% 34% 41% 38% 31% 37%
The environment 39% 46% 39% 36% 36% 33% 66% 40% 40% 41% 44% 36% 39%
Terrorism 45% 46% 46% 45% 44% 41% 69% 46% 36% 50% 47% 43% 44%
Gay rights 41% 50% 47% 36% 31% 38% 56% 42% 40% 49% 41% 39% 40%
Education 41% 44% 44% 38% 40% 34% 73% 41% 40% 45% 44% 39% 39%
Health care 41% 43% 45% 39% 37% 35% 68% 42% 43% 42% 43% 39% 44%
Social security 37% 42% 36% 36% 35% 30% 67% 42% 36% 38% 40% 36% 37%
The war in Afghanistan 39% 42% 41% 40% 27% 35% 65% 34% 34% 40% 43% 36% 39%
The budget deficit 36% 34% 39% 35% 34% 31% 62% 34% 34% 36% 40% 32% 37%
Taxes 37% 40% 42% 35% 27% 31% 60% 40% 35% 41% 38% 34% 37%
Medicare 36% 37% 39% 37% 31% 30% 64% 36% 37% 40% 39% 33% 35%
Abortion 35% 38% 39% 33% 23% 32% 55% 32% 26% 39% 37% 32% 32%
Totals (989) (166) (284) (405) (134) (666) (144) (116) (63) (179) (212) (357) (241)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

The economy 38% 2% 28% 10% 70% 41% 16% 34% 42% 41% 37% 34%
Immigration 36% 68% 25% 9% 63% 41% 14% 34% 38% 37% 38% 3%
The environment 39% 69% 31% 15% 61% 45% 21% 36% 43% 43% 39% 34%
Terrorism 45% 76% 34% 22% 70% 51% 26% 45% 46% 47% 49% 44%
Gay rights 41% 74% 28% 17% 1% 49% 18% 37% 45% 41% 44% 46%
Education 41% 74% 28% 17% 65% 47% 22% 38% 44% 45% 40% 40%
Health care 41% 76% 32% 13% 72% 48% 17% 37% 46% 44% 40% 38%
Social security 37% 69% 27% 13% 63% 40% 20% 35% 40% 42% 37% 29%
The war in Afghanistan 39% 69% 28% 19% 59% 41% 25% 38% 40% 42% 39% 41%
The budget deficit 36% 69% 25% 9% 64% 38% 17% 33% 39% 38% 37% 35%
Taxes 37% 66% 27% 13% 65% 39% 18% 34% 39% 39% 42% 32%
Medicare 36% 69% 27% 11% 66% 40% 15% 34% 39% 40% 35% 34%
Abortion 35% 62% 24% 13% 62% 37% 16% 32% 37% 37% 34% 33%
Totals (989) (369) (308) (226) (241) (350) (333) (478) (511) (389) (324) (122)
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63. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Strongly approve 3% 5% 3% 2% 0% 1% 6% 7% 7% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 7% 10% 6% 6% 3% 6% 9% 10% 5% 8% ™% 7% 5%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 16% 20% 17% 13% 18% 13% 26% 26% 16% 19% 15% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 12% 24% 25% 26% 24% 13% 21% 17% 24% 22% 18% 25%
Strongly disapprove 46% 37% 45% 50% 51% 52% 28% 34% 45% 43% 50% 45% 45%
Not sure 7% 16% 4% 4% 2% 5% 17% 1% 11% 4% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (168) (286) (407) (134) (668) (145) (116) (66) (180) (216) (357) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Strongly approve 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 0% 1%
Somewhat approve 7% 7% 3% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 16% 19% 10% 21% 17% 15% 17% 13% 20% 17% 16% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 23% 23% 24% 18% 21% 24% 22% 21% 21% 21% 33%
Strongly disapprove 46% 42% 58% 3% 50% 43% 46% 51% 41% 41% 51% 45%
Not sure 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 11% 3% 4% 9% 8% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (373) (310) (224) (242) (354) (333) (477) (518) (389) (326) (124)
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64. Respondent’s ideology
In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Very liberal 6% 8% 8% 5% 2% 6% 6% 9% 3% 5% 6% 5% 9%
Liberal 18% 24% 18% 16% 13% 15% 19% 22% 32% 24% 15% 15% 22%
Moderate 36% 40% 42% 31% 30% 33% 48% 39% 37% 36% 38% 38% 29%
Conservative 30% 15% 22% 39% 50% 35% 21% 19% 25% 27% 31% 32% 27%
Very conservative 9% 11% 8% 9% 5% 11% 4% 9% 2% 7% 9% 8% 11%
Not sure 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (169) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (243)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 6% 12% 5% 0% 26% 0% 0% 5% 7% 7% 6% 3%
Liberal 18% 39% 9% 4% 74% 0% 0% 14% 22% 20% 15% 20%
Moderate 36% 35% 47% 19% 0% 100% 0% 36% 36% 34% 40% 30%
Conservative 30% 10% 32% 58% 0% 0% 7% 33% 27% 28% 28% 39%
Very conservative 9% 3% 6% 18% 0% 0% 23% 11% ™% 9% 10% 8%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (374) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (520) (392) (326) (124)
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65. Perceived Obama ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...

Age Race Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Very liberal 38% 21% 33% 47% 53% 46% 11% 32% 32% 31% 40% 40% 39%
Liberal 20% 27% 17% 19% 16% 21% 20% 16% 20% 24% 19% 20% 17%
Moderate 21% 21% 27% 19% 18% 19% 25% 18% 33% 22% 25% 18% 23%
Conservative 7% 9% 7% 6% 1% 4% 12% 16% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Very conservative 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 7% 0% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Not sure 12% 18% 13% 8% 10% 9% 28% 11% 9% 15% 9% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (168) (288) (406) (135) (669) (144) (118) (66) (181) (217) (356) (243)
Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 38% 12% 45% 69% 11% 24% 68% 45% 31% 33% 37% 52%
Liberal 20% 29% 16% 13% 31% 23% 11% 15% 25% 15% 24% 20%
Moderate 21% 37% 19% 5% 36% 27% 7% 21% 22% 22% 23% 26%
Conservative 7% 8% 8% 4% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 10% 5% 2%
Very conservative 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Not sure 12% 12% 10% 7% 10% 18% 6% 9% 15% 17% 9% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (372) (309) (226) (242) (354) (335) (478) (519) (391) (325) (124)
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66. Perceived Obama sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Says what he believes 37% 37% 41% 37% 33% 32% 62% 35% 39% 43% 40% 34% 36%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 50% 44% 49% 54% 56% 56% 17% 59% 50% 42% 48% 52% 56%
Not sure 12% 19% 9% 10% 11% 11% 21% 7% 11% 14% 11% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (169) (288) (406) (136) (671) (144) (118) (66) (181) (216) (359) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Says what he believes 37% 68% 28% 15% 65% 40% 18% 33% 42% 43% 33% 36%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 50% 20% 63% 72% 23% 43% 74% 57% 44% 47% 54% 58%
Not sure 12% 12% 9% 13% 12% 17% 7% 10% 14% 10% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (373) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (519) (392) (326) (124)
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67. Obama likeability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

You

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West

Like a lot 31% 33% 32% 32% 26% 27% 60% 23% 29% 40% 30% 30% 28%
Like somewhat 27% 39% 27% 20% 23% 25% 28% 34% 25% 25% 26% 27% 28%
Dislike 33% 17% 31% 42% 44% 39% 6% 33% 37% 27% 33% 37% 32%
Not sure 9% 11% 10% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (168) (285) (407) (136) (670) (145) (116) (65) (180) (215) (358) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Like a lot 31% 63% 19% 5% 63% 30% 13% 24% 38% 33% 29% 30%
Like somewhat 27% 25% 31% 19% 23% 36% 20% 29% 25% 28% 27% 19%
Dislike 33% 6% 40% 65% 12% 19% 60% 38% 29% 29% 33% 48%
Not sure 9% 6% 10% 11% 2% 14% ™% 9% 8% 10% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (372) (310) (226) (242) (355) (335) (478) (518) (389) (325) (124)
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68. Which of these words to describe Barack Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast ~ Midwest South West
Arrogant 38% 22% 35% 45% 50% 47% 6% 29% 29% 33% 40% 3% 39%
Bold 25% 29% 28% 24% 14% 22% 47% 20% 21% 26% 28% 21% 27%
Effective 21% 19% 25% 20% 16% 17% 42% 14% 19% 27% 20% 19% 17%
Exciting 13% 13% 15% 13% 8% 10% 30% 8% 9% 13% 16% 11% 12%
Experienced 19% 23% 21% 17% 15% 16% 3% 18% 22% 28% 21% 14% 20%
Honest 26% 25% 30% 25% 24% 22% 46% 24% 26% 28% 31% 22% 27%
Hypocritical 37% 22% 34% 44% 48% 44% 7% 33% 35% 31% 40% 3% 37%
Inspiring 27% 27% 32% 25% 21% 23% 53% 22% 21% 31% 27% 23% 30%
Intelligent 52% 52% 57% 51% 47% 50% 71% 46% 46% 58% 54% 48% 53%
Partisan 26% 14% 19% 34% 36% 31% 10% 14% 24% 21% 26% 25% 30%
Patriotic 27% 25% 25% 27% 33% 26% 40% 23% 19% 30% 31% 22% 29%
Religious 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 10% 30% 6% 8% 9% 14% 12% 13%
Sincere 29% 23% 30% 33% 28% 26% 55% 17% 20% 32% 34% 27% 24%
Steady 23% 21% 24% 25% 20% 21% 40% 11% 24% 24% 29% 19% 23%
Strong 28% 28% 30% 28% 21% 21% 60% 22% 29% 29% 29% 29% 22%

Totals (1,000) (169) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (243)
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Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income

Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+
Arrogant 38% 8% 47% 70% 8% 25% 68% 44% 31% 32% 38% 54%
Bold 25% 40% 16% 20% 41% 22% 18% 19% 30% 29% 19% 18%
Effective 21% 36% 16% 7% 37% 19% 12% 19% 23% 24% 19% 18%
Exciting 13% 24% 8% 4% 23% 13% 5% 11% 14% 14% 9% 11%
Experienced 19% 38% 13% 6% 35% 19% 10% 18% 21% 24% 16% 9%
Honest 26% 56% 11% 8% 53% 25% 10% 24% 28% 32% 20% 29%
Hypocritical 37% 9% 47% 65% 9% 24% 66% 42% 31% 32% 35% 47%
Inspiring 27% 53% 19% 6% 53% 28% 9% 22% 31% 27% 24% 26%
Intelligent 52% 84% 47% 22% 85% 53% 32% 51% 54% 54% 51% 53%
Partisan 26% 12% 31% 38% 12% 18% 42% 31% 20% 19% 24% 41%
Patriotic 27% 53% 17% 10% 53% 26% 12% 24% 30% 28% 26% 24%
Religious 12% 22% 7% 6% 17% 11% 10% 11% 13% 17% 11% 9%
Sincere 29% 60% 19% 8% 57% 29% 12% 24% 34% 30% 26% 29%
Steady 23% 47% 15% 6% 46% 22% 9% 20% 26% 26% 21% 22%
Strong 28% 54% 17% 6% 48% 27% 15% 22% 33% 34% 20% 22%

Totals (1,000) (374) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (520) (392) (326) (124)
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69. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Getting better 22% 20% 23% 22% 24% 20% 35% 13% 26% 19% 21% 22% 25%
About the same 37% 4% 39% 34% 25% 35% 38% 48% 36% 39% 35% 38% 35%
Getting worse 39% 29% 37% 43% 51% 43% 24% 38% 36% 39% 42% 37% 39%
Not sure 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (167) (287) (406) (136) (669) (145) (117) (65) (181) (217) (356) (242)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Getting better 22% 45% 13% 2% 42% 22% 10% 23% 21% 20% 22% 25%
About the same 37% 39% 37% 38% 43% 41% 29% 35% 38% 37% 43% 37%
Getting worse 39% 14% 48% 58% 14% 34% 60% 41% 38% 42% 34% 38%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (996) (372) (309) (226) (242) (353) (335) (480) (516) (390) (325) (124)
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70. Voter Registration Status
Are you registered to vote?
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Yes 72% 38% 70% 88% 93% 76% 76% 56% 56% 72% 80% 67% 70%
No 25% 53% 26% 11% 7% 22% 24% 39% 25% 26% 19% 27% 26%
Don’t know 4% 9% 4% 2% 0% 2% 0% 5% 19% 2% 2% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (169) (288) (407) (136) (671) (145) (118) (66) (181) (217) (359) (243)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Yes 72% 80% 65% 78% 67% 67% 79% 70% 73% 64% 78% 87%
No 25% 16% 32% 20% 26% 27% 21% 28% 21% 33% 20% 9%
Don’t know 4% 4% 3% 1% 6% 6% 0% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (374) (310) (226) (243) (356) (335) (480) (520) (392) (326) (124)
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71. Party ID
Party Identification
Age Race Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Northeast =~ Midwest South West
Dem 38% 36% 43% 35% 38% 31% 67% 43% 39% 44% 42% 33% 36%
Ind 36% 41% 38% 37% 22% 36% 28% 40% 41% 34% 31% 39% 37%
Rep 26% 23% 18% 28% 40% 33% 5% 17% 20% 22% 28% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (910) (133) (256) (389) (132) (621) (132) (101) (56) (168) (197) (322) (223)

Party ID Ideology Gender Family Income
Total Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Male Female Under 40 40-100 100+

Dem 38% 100% 0% 0% 5% 38% 13% 31% 45% 44% 31% 33%
Ind 36% 0% 100% 0% 20% 48% 35% 43% 28% 34% 40% 34%
Rep 26% 0% 0% 100% 5% 14% 51% 27% 26% 22% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (910) (374) (310) (226) (234) (327) (313) (445) (465) (350) (308) (116)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 15-17, 2014

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, political interest, minor party
identification, and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from
the 2008 Pew Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, news interest, voter registration, and non-placement on an
ideology scale. The weights range from 0.1 to 4, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.78.

1000

=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You
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